� A non-cash expense of $9.1 million as a result of a change in the fair market value of our contingent
consideration owed to Hunt-InfraREIT, which we have calculated based on the initial public offering
price of $23.00 per share.

Income Tax Expense

Income tax expense is the Texas state margin tax, and we have assumed that this tax will equal approximately 0.7% of
our revenue.

Edgar Filing: InfraREIT, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 149

77

Edgar Filing: InfraREIT, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 150

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of September 30, 2014:

� On an actual basis for InfraREIT, L.L.C.; and

� On a pro forma basis for InfraREIT, Inc.
We derived this table from, and it should be read in conjunction with and is qualified in its entirety by reference to,
our historical and pro forma consolidated financial statements and the accompanying notes included elsewhere in this
prospectus. You should also read this table in conjunction with �Use of Proceeds,� �Management�s Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and �Description of Our Capital Stock�Reorganization.�

As of September 30, 2014
Actual Pro Forma (1)

(in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 24,655 $ 150,921

Total debt:
Short-term borrowings $ 193,500 $ �
Current portion of long-term debt 19,139 19,139
Long-term debt 615,367 615,367

Total debt 828,006 634,506

Equity:
Total InfraREIT, L.L.C. members� capital 448,293 �

Preferred stock, $0.01 par value per share; 50,000,000 shares authorized, none
issued and outstanding, pro forma �
Common stock, $0.01 par value per share; 450,000,000 shares authorized and
44,014,971 shares issued and outstanding, pro forma 440
Additional paid in capital 673,603
Accumulated deficit �  (28,870)

Members� capital 448,293 �

Total stockholders� equity 645,173
Noncontrolling interests 147,474 252,187

Total equity 595,767 897,360

Total capitalization $ 1,423,773 $ 1,531,866

Edgar Filing: InfraREIT, Inc. - Form 424B4

[…]

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Purchasers of our common stock in this offering will experience an immediate and substantial dilution in the net
tangible book value of our common stock from the initial public offering price. At September 30, 2014, we had a net
tangible book value of approximately $274.4 million, or $7.83 per share held by existing investors before this
offering. After giving effect to the sale by us of the shares of our common stock in this offering, including the use of
proceeds as described under �Use of Proceeds,� the deduction of underwriting discounts and commissions and the
underwriter structuring fee and the Reorganization, the pro forma net tangible book value at September 30, 2014
attributable to common stockholders would have been $468.0 million, or $10.63 per share of our common stock. This
amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $2.80 per share to existing investors in
InfraREIT and an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $12.37 per share from the initial public
offering price of $23.00 per share of our common stock to new public investors in this offering. The following table
illustrates the per share dilution:

Initial public offering price per share $ 23.00
Net tangible book value per share before this offering (1) $ 7.83
Net increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering $ 2.80

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering (2) $ 10.63

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering (3) $ 12.37

(1) Based on net tangible book value of approximately $274.4 million as of September 30, 2014 divided by the
number of shares outstanding before this offering, which is 35,054,186 shares. Net tangible book value as of
September 30, 2014 consists of total assets of $1,448.5 million less intangible assets, which are comprised of
goodwill of $138.4 million and deferred financing costs and other regulatory assets of $35.5 million net of total
liabilities of $852.7 million and non-controlling interest of $147.5 million.

(2) Based on pro forma net tangible book value of approximately $468.0 million as of September 30, 2014 divided